

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5087/2009

K.ANASUYAMMA @ ANSUYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GONEGANDLA AMAKATHADU RAJANI @ RAJANI&AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Put up after regular service is complete.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master